TECHNICAL MANUAL
Rotary switches
PV and PP EKF
2
1 DESCRIPTION
Rotary switches are designed for 50/60/400 Hz AC electrical circuits with
voltage up to 400V and DC electrical circuits up to 220V to be used as:
• lead-in circuit breakers and switches in control circuits of power
distribution systems;
• manually operated switching devices for infrequent close/open operations;
• manual control of asynchronous electric motors in AC electric circuits.
Switches enable operation in the following modes: continuous, intermittent-
continuous and intermittent-periodic. Switching rate does not exceed 120
operations per hour.
Rotary switches comply with IEC 60947-5-1:2016.
TYPE CODE
E.g.: PV 1-16 М3 v.3 EKF
Rotary switch
Number of poles
Rated operating current, A
Climatic version
Housing material and IP rating:
v1 - no housing, front bracket mounting, IP00.
v3 - no housing, rear bracket mounting, IP00.
PV Х – ХХХ ХХ Х
3
E.g.: PP 2-40/N2 М3 v1 EKF
PP Х – ХХХ / ХХ ХХ Х
Fig. 1
Rotary switches PV - version 3
- No housing;
- Degree of protection: IP00;
- Mounting with rear bracket.
2 TECHNICAL DATA
2.1 For PV technical specifications, refer to figures and tables below.
Rotary switch
Number of poles
Rated operating current, A
Switching type:
N2 - two-way.
R - motor reverse.
Climatic version
Housing material and IP rating:
v1 - no housing, front bracket mounting, IP00.
v3 - no housing, rear bracket mounting, IP00.
4
Name
Rated operating
current In (A) and
voltage Ue (V)
Wiring
diagram
Overall and installation
dimensions, mm
C B H D d
PV 1-16 М3 v3
16А 220V (DC)
16А 230V (AC)
10А 400V (AC)
Fig. 10 56 60 70 5 6
PV 2-16 М3 v3 Fig. 11 56 60 75 5 6
PV 3-16 М3 v3 Fig. 12 56 60 80 5 6
PV 4-16 М3 v3 Fig. 13 56 60 85 5 6
PV 2-40 М3 v3 40А 220V (DC)
40А 230V (AC)
25А 400V (AC)
Fig. 11 90 100 100 6 8
PV 3-40 М3 v3 Fig. 12 90 100 115 6 8
PV 4-40 М3 v3 Fig. 13 90 100 120 6 8
PV 2-63 М3 v3 63А 220V (DC)
63А 230V (AC)
40А 400V (AC)
Fig. 11 90 100 120 6 8
PV 3-63 М3 v3 Fig. 12 90 100 145 6 8
PV 2-100 М3 v3 100А 220V (DC)
100А 230V (AC)
60А 400V (AC)
Fig. 11 130 140 130 7 9
PV 3-100 М3 v3 Fig. 12 130 140 150 7 9
PV 4-100 М3 v3 Fig. 13 130 140 160 7 9
Fig. 2
Rotary switches PV - version 1